
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG BENNO Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R9, M 3M 2P 1P M2/2/2N. Bendeich 491124 8/0343

 2 HAMMER DOWN 2 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 29/08/2021, R12, M 3M 2M 4P M2/2/2M. Attard 493305 14/0241

 3 LIGHTNING VISION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 2C M2/2/2N. Staines 491625 14/0322

 4 RED RIDDLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R6, M 7M 7P 3P M2/2/1B. Williamson 495955 9/0103

 5 TONNES OF ZIP Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 30/09/2021, R12, M 3M 5M 2M M3/1A. Bell 491440 11/0210

 6 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 8P 3M 4P M3/1A. Bell 491233 13/0138

 7 SHARK STYLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y M3/2G. Prior 493969 9/059
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 1 MR. MAISEY 1 Last start winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2N. Staines 497763 15/12213

 2 KURO WARRIOR 1 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 8P 4/1/2P. Daly 529671 7/6201

 3 ENZO HERRERA Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 543131 1/0151

 4 DARK SPHERE Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2M. Buckley 497110 7/2252

 5 HYPERVENTILATE Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/1J. Croser 524919 5/3237

 6 JULES WINNFIELD 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R4, P 3P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 3/0140

 7 SPRING KAYCE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/4R. Blakely 532179 1/0130

 8 STELLIO 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/09/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0102

 9 TALKING COUNTRY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 9/0302

 10 CANYA ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 543551 3/2204

 11 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 6/5186

 12 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7165

 13 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/1150

 14 SWEET CITY SAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1R. Holt 496711 9/7126

 15 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1111

 16 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1111

 17 RED RIDDLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R6, M 7M 7P 3P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/5103

 18 ZAMBORA BELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R4, M 6M 7P 5P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 8/191

 19 JODY'S PROSPECT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/084

 20 SHARK STYLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/159
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 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531243 8/5216

 2 MR. MAISEY 2 Last start winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2N. Staines 497763 15/12213

 3 FAST EDDIE CARGO Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/1A. Williams 521392 17/6277

 4 KURO WARRIOR 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 8P 4/1/2P. Daly 529671 7/6201

 5 LIGHTNING VISION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 2C 4/1/2N. Staines 491625 14/1322

 6 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 8P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 533175 5/4171

 7 GOOD ODDS REBEL Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 14/5159

 8 ZIPPING RUBBLE Last start winner RIC, 26/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 538108 1/0151

 9 TAKAHI TIGER Last start winner DAP, 30/09/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0102

 10 MINI MOO 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/092

 11 LAGOON SAMUEL Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. Webster 536506 5/3240

 12 MISS HILO Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R3, P 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4B. Gibbons 542179 3/0194

 13 TAILSPIN CARGO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/09/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2A. Williams 521388 3/2188

 14 ORDELIA BALE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/1171

 15 TO THE RIOTS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2171

 16 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/4J. Comito 535648 2/0152

 17 JULES WINNFIELD 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R4, P 3P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 3/0140

 18 CAWBOURNE HELM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Smart 537718 1/0135

 19 SPRING KAYCE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/4R. Blakely 532179 1/0130

 20 STELLIO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/09/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0102

 21 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 6P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/197

 22 CATCH ME OUT Last start Provincial winner BEN, 08/09/2021, R3 1P 6P 6P 5/4D. Sultana 537806 2/0147

 23 BARTHOLOMEW BALE Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Rhodes 499379 8/181

 24 MCTAVISH 2 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 545698 1/081

 25 TALKING COUNTRY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 9/0302

 26 STAR GLITTER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4N. Staines 535380 2/0246

 27 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/09/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 3/0240

 28 NEANGAR BOY Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 4C 5/4C. Brewer 533880 7/0208

 29 CANYA ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 543551 3/2204

 30 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3G. Micallef 531244 8/1201

 31 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 6/5186
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 32 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7165

 33 JEZIAH BALE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 537030 4/3162

 34 ZIPPING ELF Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 545564 1/0151

 35 ZIPPING MOOSE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R4, P 4P 8C 1P 5/4J. Magri 528602 6/0150

 36 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/1150

 37 WHITEY SPHERE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3M. Buckley 497115 4/1147

 38 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3F. Micallef 532697 2/1144

 39 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3132

 40 SWEET CITY SAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1R. Holt 496711 9/7126

 41 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 5P 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/1123

 42 KATARA LOVE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/0117

 43 MISTER EASTWOOD Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 3Y 6P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 528825 1/0115

 44 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 3P 5/4N. Staines 525571 5/0114

 45 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 537108 1/0114

 46 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2114

 47 REFERRAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/0111

 48 RITZA REVIVAL Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4S. Hazlett 539117 1/0108

 49 ROCKSTAR COLADA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Evans 537110 1/0108

 50 PERFECT PATSY Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4J. Brown 535813 1/0108

 51 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 12/2105

 52 RED RIDDLE 3 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R6, M 7M 7P 3P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/5103

 53 DESPICABLE RILEY Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 5P 5/4S. Easey 529708 1/094

 54 LAMONT BALE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 536534 3/093

 55 ZAMBORA BELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R4, M 6M 7P 5P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 8/191

 56 HAND BREAK Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/190

 57 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/084

 58 JODY'S PROSPECT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/084

 59 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3I. Forno 538369 2/181

 60 SKYWAY Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/278

 61 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/074

 62 SHARK ZONE Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 6Y 5/4G. Prior 493968 4/074
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 63 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/070

 64 FAWN FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/060

 65 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4M. Carroll 476252 6/057

 66 GRAND ELLE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/051
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 1 FATHER RICK Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1R. Webster 539666 4/3260

 2 BURN RUBBER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3Y 5/2J. Comito 535649 4/2220

 3 ZIPPING HANSEL Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/3T. Simmons 545559 2/1206

 4 BIG OTIS BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/2B. Gibbons 542183 3/2203

 5 LUCKY TO RACE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4A. Pagano 537889 3/0195

 6 DEADLY FRANK Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 4P 5/3R. Hancock 531897 2/1193

 7 TEDDY'S BOY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4T. Provost 532423 1/0184

 8 ORDELIA BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/1171

 9 FLASH BANNER Grade order Grade 5 1P 3Y 5Y 5/3B. Gibbons 543517 2/1163

 10 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/197
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 1 ZIPPING RUBBLE Last start winner RIC, 26/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5/4J. Magri 538108 1/0151

 2 TAKAHI TIGER Last start winner DAP, 30/09/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0102

 3 MINI MOO 2 Last start winner RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/092

 4 LAGOON SAMUEL Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. Webster 536506 5/3240

 5 MISS HILO Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R3, P 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4B. Gibbons 542179 3/0194

 6 TAILSPIN CARGO Last start placegetter RIC, 12/09/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2A. Williams 521388 3/2188

 7 ORDELIA BALE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/1171

 8 TO THE RIOTS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2171

 9 FUNKY FREAK Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/4J. Comito 535648 2/0152

 10 JULES WINNFIELD 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R4, P 3P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 3/0140

 11 CAWBOURNE HELM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Smart 537718 1/0135

 12 SPRING KAYCE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/4R. Blakely 532179 1/0130

 13 STELLIO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/09/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0102

 14 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 6P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/197

 15 CATCH ME OUT Last start Provincial winner BEN, 08/09/2021, R3 1P 6P 6P 5/4D. Sultana 537806 2/0147

 16 BARTHOLOMEW BALE Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3S. Rhodes 499379 8/181

 17 MCTAVISH 2 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 545698 1/081

 18 TALKING COUNTRY 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 9/0302

 19 STAR GLITTER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4N. Staines 535380 2/0246

 20 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/09/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 3/0240

 21 NEANGAR BOY Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 4C 5/4C. Brewer 533880 7/0208

 22 CANYA ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2A. Bell 543551 3/2204

 23 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3G. Micallef 531244 8/1201

 24 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 6/5186

 25 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7165

 26 JEZIAH BALE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 537030 4/3162

 27 ZIPPING ELF Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 545564 1/0151

 28 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/1150

 29 ZIPPING MOOSE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R4, P 4P 8C 1P 5/4J. Magri 528602 6/0150

 30 WHITEY SPHERE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3M. Buckley 497115 4/1147

 31 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3F. Micallef 532697 2/1144
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 32 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score BUL, 11/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3132

 33 SWEET CITY SAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1R. Holt 496711 9/7126

 34 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 5P 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/1123

 35 KATARA LOVE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/0117

 36 MISTER EASTWOOD Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 3Y 6P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 528825 1/0115

 37 SWEET HONEY JESS 1 Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 3P 5/4N. Staines 525571 5/0114

 38 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2114

 39 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 537108 1/0114

 40 REFERRAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/0111

 41 ROCKSTAR COLADA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Evans 537110 1/0108

 42 PERFECT PATSY Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4J. Brown 535813 1/0108

 43 RITZA REVIVAL Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4S. Hazlett 539117 1/0108

 44 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 12/2105

 45 RED RIDDLE 3 Weighted points score RIS, 04/09/2021, R6, M 7M 7P 3P 5/1B. Williamson 495955 9/5103

 46 DESPICABLE RILEY Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 5P 5/4S. Easey 529708 1/094

 47 LAMONT BALE Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4S. Rhodes 536534 3/093

 48 ZAMBORA BELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R4, M 6M 7P 5P 5/3M. Carroll 491378 8/191

 49 HAND BREAK Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/190

 50 JODY'S PROSPECT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/084

 51 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/084

 52 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3I. Forno 538369 2/181

 53 SKYWAY Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/278

 54 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/074

 55 SHARK ZONE Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 6Y 5/4G. Prior 493968 4/074

 56 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/070

 57 FAWN FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/060

 58 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4M. Carroll 476252 6/057

 59 GRAND ELLE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/051
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 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 1 Last start winner BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2R. Marsden 529645 17/14384

 2 OLD MICK BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5Y 3Y 2/1/2L. Rodgers 507441 17/5164

 3 RITZA TOMMY 4 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 529685 12/4354

 4 HAMMER DOWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2021, R12, M 3M 2M 4P 2/1/1M. Attard 493305 14/3241

 5 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter BUL, 22/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 1P 3/1/1K. Coleman 529692 7/6267

 6 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531243 8/5216

 7 MR. MAISEY 2 Last start winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2N. Staines 497763 15/12213

 8 FAST EDDIE CARGO Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 1P 4/1/1A. Williams 521392 17/6277

 9 KURO WARRIOR 2 Dropping in grade DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 8P 4/1/2P. Daly 529671 7/6201

 10 LIGHTNING VISION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 2C 4/1/2N. Staines 491625 14/1322

 11 BLUE TICKET Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 8P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 533175 5/4171

 12 GOOD ODDS REBEL Weighted points score DAP, 30/09/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 14/5159

9 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RESTRICTION Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R1, P 2P M/1J. Magri 537972 0/0134

 2 FABIO'S ETHICS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1P. Mantach 537208 0/0117

 3 ELECTRIC LADY 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 24/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3Y 7P M/1N. Staines 537766 0/0106

 4 VALOR 1 First start M/1J. Richardson 542159 0/00

 5 BUTTERFLY ANGEL 2 First start M/1J. Richardson 542158 0/00

 6 DESIGN ARTIST 1 First start M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/00

 7 SLINGSHOT HOOKS First start M/1D. Sultana 547599 0/00

 8 ZIPPING PEEWEE 1 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 22/09/2021, R1, P 8P M/1T. Simmons 545558 0/025

 9 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/092

 10 JADE'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 4P M/1B. Gilbert 538571 0/060

 11 SHE'LL DO ROSE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042

 12 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026

10 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. DUSTY SIR 3 Last start winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2N. Staines 525575 7/6171

 2 ZIPPING MOOSE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R4, P 4P 8C 1P 4/1/1J. Magri 528602 6/4150

 3 UNO KAI 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 18/09/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2K. Pedrana 534548 3/2240

 4 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 7/0102

 5 BOOMIN' ETHICS 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 28/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 12/9105

 6 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4A. Pagano 522488 6/0288

 7 ZAMBORA OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4P. Moran 540450 3/0189

 8 TO THE RIOTS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4A. Bell 535532 4/0171

 9 KRAKATOAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1S. Hazlett 535459 6/4126

 10 SWEET HONEY JESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 5/4114

11 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING ROWAN Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 545560 1/0149

 2 STAR GLITTER 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3N. Staines 535380 2/1246

 3 ROCK BURNER Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4J. Brown 535807 1/0177

 4 MINI MOO 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 08/09/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/092

 5 COWBOY ETHICS Last start Country winner RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 1Y 3P 6P 5/4M. Farrugia 532848 2/0166

 6 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4M. Farrugia 531395 2/0204

 7 WINKLER Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 537909 2/1171

 8 RELL'S HONEY 3 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525573 1/0144

 9 BEN MAJOR Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3A. Bell 533007 2/1144

 10 CAWBOURNE HELM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/09/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4J. Smart 537718 1/0135

 11 SMOKEY CAPE Weighted points score SAN, 16/09/2021, R1 5C 3C 6C 5/3A. Bell 533696 2/1124

 12 KATARA LOVE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/0117

 13 REFERRAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/0111

 14 ROCKSTAR COLADA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4S. Evans 537110 1/0108

 15 MONEY HEIST Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0102

 16 MCTAVISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Hazlett 545698 1/081

 17 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4F. Micallef 532698 1/077

 18 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 1/074

 19 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 1/060

 20 GRAND ELLE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4D. Upward 531247 1/051

12 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P MX 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. IBROX Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2I. Forno 531305 3/2156

 2 RELL'S HONEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525573 1/0144

 3 JADE'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/09/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 4P M/1B. Gilbert 538571 0/060

13 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 2 Last start winner BUL, 28/09/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2R. Marsden 529645 17/14384

14 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY 3 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 529685 12/4354

15 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOAZ Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529644 6/5276

 2 ZETLAND GIRL Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 3/1/2D. Croser 524915 10/9216

 3 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 10/9219

16 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FABIO'S ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 3P M/1P. Mantach 537208 0/0117

 2 ELECTRIC LADY 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 24/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3Y 7P M/1N. Staines 537766 0/0106

 3 SHIFT WORKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 07/09/2021, R2, Y 4P 2Y M/1N. Staines 539740 0/0101

 4 VALOR 2 First start M/1J. Richardson 542159 0/00

 5 BUTTERFLY ANGEL 1 First start M/1J. Richardson 542158 0/00

 6 GOING GETS TOUGH First start M/1J. Richardson 542155 0/00

 7 DESIGN ARTIST 2 First start M/1W. Knibbs 528617 0/00

 8 SHE'LL DO ROSE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042

 9 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 537737 0/026

17 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY 2 Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 529685 12/7354

18 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 3/1/1G. Micallef 531244 8/6201

19 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING PEEWEE 2 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 22/09/2021, R1, P 8P M/1T. Simmons 545558 0/025

 2 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/092

20 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY 1 Last start winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 529685 12/7354

21 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. DUSTY SIR 1 Last start winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2N. Staines 525575 7/6171

22 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 28/09/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4M. Bonser 531894 7/0102

 2 RELL'S HONEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525573 1/0144

 3 KRAKATOAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1S. Hazlett 535459 6/4126

23 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 05 October 2021

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. DUSTY SIR 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 24/09/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4N. Staines 525575 7/0171

24 / 24Order Of Choice - Created Friday,  1 October 2021 - 08:08 AM WST


